

<b>Property Information</b>		Request Information		<b>Update Information</b>
File#:	BS-X01817-6241922763	Requested Date:	12/23/2024	Update Requested:
Owner:	ESTATE OF MELVIN MARRERO	Branch:		Requested By:
Address 1:	671 BRONX RIVER RD	Date Completed:	01/10/2025	Update Completed:
Address 2:		# of Jurisdiction(s):		
City, State Zip: YONKERS, NY		# of Parcel(s):	1	

## **Notes**

CODE VIOLATIONS Per City of Yonkers Department of Zoning there are Multiple Open Code Violation cases on this property.

Collector: City of Yonkers

Payable Address: 40 South Broadway City Hall, Suite 200 Yonkers NY 10701

Business#: 914-377-6300

Comments: Please refer to the attached documents for more information

PERMITS Per City of Yonkers Department of Building there are Multiple Open Permits on this property.

Collector: City of Yonkers

Payable Address: 40 South Broadway City Hall, Suite 200 Yonkers NY 10701

Business#: 914-377-6300

Comments: Please refer to the attached documents for more information

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS Per City of Yonkers Finance Department there are no Special Assessments/liens on the property.

Collector : City of Yonkers

Payable Address: 40 South Broadway City Hall, Suite 200 Yonkers NY 10701

Business#: 914-377-6300

DEMOLITION NO

UTILITIES WATER/SEWER

Account #: NA Payment Status: NA Status: Pvt & Non-Lienable

Amount: NA Good Thru: NA Account Active: NA Collector: City of Yonkers

Payable Address: 40 South Broadway City Hall, Suite 200 Yonkers NY 10701

Business#: 914-377-6300

UNABLE TO PROVIDE INFORMATION TO THIRD PARTIES. HOMEOWNERS AUTHORIZATION

REQUIRED.

GARBAGE:

GARBAGE PRIVATE HAULER WITH LIEN STATUS AND BALANCE UNKNOWN.